City of Anaheim Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-2751 Fact Sheet

- 1. October 17, 2023, Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-2751, \$245,000, approved by the Contracts Administration and Materials Management Department.
 - To reimburse the City of Anaheim (City) for providing services including plan review and approval of plans, specifications, reports, a traffic management plan, oversight of construction, detour inspection services, traffic engineering and police services, and for pavement mitigation for the State Route 91 Improvement Project between State Route 57 and State Route 55.
- 2. December 9, 2024, Amendment No. 1 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-2751, \$1,201,000, pending Board of Directors' approval.
 - To reimburse the City for the procurement, construction, construction management, and inspection services to install a new sewer liner inside the existing city sewer pipe near SA Recycling LLC (SAR), in a not-to-exceed amount of \$701,000.
 - To provide funds to the City for the maintenance of the masonry block wall near SAR, in a not-to-exceed amount of \$500,000.

Total cooperative agreement amount, after approval of Amendment No. 1 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-2751: \$1,446,000.